

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D. B. Special Appeal (Civil) No. 5/2024

Bank of Baroda

----Appellant

Versus

Khurana Textile Mills Private Limited & Another

----Respondents

For Appellant : Mr. Shivangshu Naval Advocate.

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

29/05/2024

Defect No.1 is overruled because the appeal has been filed along with application for grant of leave to appeal as the appellant was not a party in the proceedings before the learned Single Judge in a company petition.

List this matter for admission.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ