

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Civil) No. 5/2024

Bank of Baroda

----Appellant

Versus

Khurana Textile Mills Private Limited & Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ayush Sharma, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Shivangshu Naval, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ravi Chirania, Adv. along with Mr. S.K. Panwar, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

30/04/2025

On a request made by Mr. Ayush Sharma, the learned vice-counsel appearing for Mr. Shivangshu Naval, the learned counsel for the petitioner, post this matter tomorrow i.e. 1st May 2025.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR),J