

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Civil No. 5/2024

Bank Of Baroda

----Appellant

Versus

Khurana Textile Mills Private Limited & Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Ayush Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Shivangshu Noval, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ravi Chirania, Advocate with Mr. Shahrukh Panwar, Mr. Gaurav Sharma Saraswat, Advocate

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

30/06/2025

As all the parties including Office Liquidator are represented, we are inclined to finally dispose of the present appeal.

Accordingly, list it for final hearing in the week after next.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ