

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Civil) No. 5/2024

Bank Of Baroda

----Appellant

Versus

Khurana Textile Mills Private Limited And Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Shivangshu Naval Mr. Ayush Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gaurav Sharma Mr. Nakshatra Dhakar Dr. Dipendra Singh

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA
Order

24/04/2026

Learned counsel for the appellant shall inform that the Bank had exercised its power under the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Act, 2002) and auctioned the properties of the company in liquidation.

Before we decide the issue with regard to reimbursement of the expenses to the Official Liquidator (O.L.), let the learned counsel for the appellant inform this Court by way of an affidavit as to the total price received under auction for the properties of the company.

List this case again on 06.05.2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ